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08.11.2022 Clerk of counsel for the appellant present.

Asif Masood All Shah learned Deputy, District Attorney 

for the respondents present.

Former requested for adjournment on the ground that 

learned counsel for the appellant is busy in hon’ble Peshawar 

High Court. Last chance is given. To come up for arguments on 

26.12.2022 before D.B.

(FareeWa Paul) 
Member (E)

(Roztna Rehman) 
Mernber (J)
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Learned counsel lor the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,'* 

.Additional Advocate General (or respondents present.

16.06.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant requested lor adjournment on the 

ground that he has not made preparation for arguments. Adjourned. To 

come up for argui s on 19.08.2022 before D.B.imKHU

22^
(MIAN MUHAMMAD) 

MEMBLR (EXECUTIVE)
(SALAH-UD-DIN) 

MEMBER (.TUDICIAL)

07.10.2022 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabir Uilah 

Khatlak, Additional Advocate General for respondents 

present.

Learned counsel ibr the appellant made a request for 

aiijournirient in order to prepare the brief. Adjourned. To >• 

come up foi?1IrVumenls on 08.11,2022 before D.B.

(Miaii Muhammad) 
Mcniher (E)

( m Arshad Khan) 
Cpairman
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Mr. Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate, for the appellant present. 

Mr. Riaz Ahmed Paindakheil, Assistant Advocate General for the 

respondents present.

Arguments could not be heard due to paucity of time. 

Adjourned. To come up for arguments before the D.B on 

14il2.2021.

02.09.2021

(SALAH-UD-DIN) 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) 
, MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

Mr. Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate for the appellant present. Mr. 

Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate General for respondents 

present.

14.12.2021

Learned counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment 

on the ground that he has not made preparation for arguments. 

Adjourned. To come up for arguments before the D.B on 

03.03.2022.

tz-
(Salah-ud-Din) 

Member (J)
(Atiq Ur Rehman Wazir) 

Member (E)

■
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20.11.2020 Counsel for appellant present.

Muhammad Jan learned Deputy District Attorney for 

respondents present.

A request for adjournment was made as issue involved in
I

the present case is pending before Larger Bench of this 

Tribunal. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 

12.02.2021 before D.B.

:iq ur Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)

None for the appellant present. Adi: AG for 

respondents present.

12.02.2021

Arguments could not be heard due to general strike of

the Bar.

Adjourned to 04.05.2021 for arguments before D.B.
r

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)

(Muhai amal Khan)
Member(J)
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to COVIDig, the case is adjourned to 
/ / /2020 for the same as before.

Mr. Asad Mahmood Advocate on behalf of learned counsel 

for the appellant and Addl. AG for the respondents present.

28.07.2020

Former requests for adjournment due to indisposition of 

learned senior counsel for the appellant. Adjourned to 

17.09.2020 for hearing before the D.B.

ChairrrrarT''(Muhamm.
Member

Counsel for appellant present.17.09.2020

Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate

General l:divrgspon:dents^e'seht’:-T^‘^:3a'-/j:.?tL7iL.'%:.i-~r5

Former requests for adjournment as issue involved in 

the present case is pending before Larger Bench of this 

Tribunal.- Adjourned. To' come up for argurrient 'on 

20.11.2020 before D.B.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)

• * -.rj
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9
Mr. Tainiur Ali Khan, Advocate for appellant and Mr. Riaz 

Ahmad Paindakheil, Assistant AG for the respondents present. 
Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned to 

03.01.2020 for arguments before D.B.

24.10.2019

V

(M. Amin Khan Kundi) 
MemberMember

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Riaz Paindakhei learned Assistant Advocate General for 

the respondents present. Learned counsel for the 

appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up fOr 
arguments onCI^.03-2020 before D.B.

03.01.2020

(M. Amiti Khan Kundi) 
Member

OJ V
(Hussaln'Shah)

Member

06.03.2020 Counsel for the appellant present. AddI: AG for 

respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant 
seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for 

arguments on 11.05.2020 before D.B.

SCANNED
K. c;T 

Pec:j.i:iwar

V.

At
Membe Member



r
rr Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, DDA 

for respondents present. Counsel for the appellant seeks 

adjournment. Adjourned. Case to come up for arguments on 

29.05.2019 before D.B.

-12.04.2019

{

(Ah^ad Hassan) 

Member
(M. Amin Khan Kundi) 

Member

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad 

Jan learned Deputy District Attorney for the respondents 

present. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. 

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 30.07.2019 before

29.05.2019

D.B.

• ( M. Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

(Hussain Shah) 
Member

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Riaz BChan 

Paindakheil learned Assistant Advocate General present. 

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.'Adjourn. 

To come up for arguments on 24.10.2019 before D.B.

30.07.2019

:emberMember

I
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19.1 1.2018 l..earncd counsel for appellant and,Mr. Usman Ghani 

learned District Attorney alongwilh Mr. Aziz Ullah PST 

present, [.earned counsel for appellant seeks adjourninenl. 
Adjourn, 'fo come up for arguments on 08.01.201 O^beibre 

DM.
t •

■v

ember Member

08.01.2019 . Appellant in person and Mr. Zia Ullah learned Deputy 

District Attorney for the respondents present. Due to general 

strifcCof the bar, the case is adjourned! To come up for rejoinder 

and arguments on 06.03.2019 before D.B

Member

06.03.2019 Junior counsel for the appellant and Mr. Riaz Ahmad Paindakheil,

Assistant AG alongwith Mr. Shahid Nawaz, ADO for the respondents

present. Junior counsel for the appellant submitted rejoinder and seeks

adjournment for arguments on the ground that learned senior counsel for the

appellant is busy before the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court. Adjourn. To

come up for arguments on 12.04.2019 before D.B.
■&.

(M. HAMID MUGHAL) 
MEMBER

(M. AMIN KHAN'KUNDI) 
MEMBER

-

P-
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Service Appeal No., 307/2018 r.1! b

t Counsel for the appellant present. Security and process 

' fee have not been deposited. Counsel for the appellant is 

directed to deposit the same within seven days, thereafter, 

'notice be issued to the respondents for written 

reply/comments for 07.08.2018 before S.B.

11.06.2018V.' !

d

<

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
- Member

Mr. Taimur Ali Khan, Advocate counsel for the appellant 

present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, AddI: AG for respondents 

present. -Written reply not submitted. Learned AAG sought 

some time to submit the same. Granted..^Gase to come up for 

written reply/comments on 27.09.2018 before S.B.

,07.08.2018

Chairman

Mr. Nadeem Khan, Clerk of counsel for the 

appellant present. Mr. Azizullah, PS'f alongwith Mr. 

Kabirullah Kliattak, Addl. AG for the respondents 

present. Written reply submitted. To come up for 

rejoinder, if any, and arguments on 19.11.2018 before 

the D.B.

27.09.2018
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24.04.2018 Counsel for the appellant Muhammad Jamil present. 

Preliminary arguments heard. It was contended by learned 

counsel for the appellant that the appellant was serving in 

Education Department as Certified Teacher and during 

service he was removed from service: vide order dated 

14.05.2012 on the allegation of his absence from duty with 

effect from 15.03.2012 till date. It was further contended that

the impugned order has been passed retrospectively i.e from 

the date of absence therefore, the impugned order is illegal 

and limitation does not run against the void order. It was 

I further contended that the appellant filed departmental appeal 
-‘-J:! on 27.05.2017 which was rejected on 17.11.2017 and the 

departmental decision was received to the appellant on 

29.01.2018 therefore, the appellant filed rjhisje^ice appeal 

within! tim'eion-26.02.2018. It was further contended that the 

appellant was sent to the project on deputation through proper 

channel tlierefore, the absence of the appellant was not 

willful. It was further contended that neither proper inquiry 

was conducted nor an opportunity of persona hearing and 

defence was provided to the appellant therefore, the 

impugned order is illegal and liable to be set-aside.

4 vt

The contentions raised by learned; counsel for the 

• appellant need consideration. The appeal is admitted for

regular hearing subject to deposit of security and process fee 

Within 10 days, thereafter notice be issued to the respondents 

for written reply/comments for 11.06.2018 before S.B.

(Muhammad AminiKhan Kundi) 
Member

k,.
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0Form-A\

FORMOF ORDERSHEET
Court of

3Q7/2018Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

1 • 2 3

06/03/2018 The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Jamil'resubmitted today 

by Mr. Muhammad Asif Yousafzai Advocate may be entered in 

the Institution Register and put up to Learned Member for 

proper order please.

1

2- This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing 

to be put up there on '^lozhs. .

MEMBER

Counsel for the appellant present and seeks adjournnu nt. 

>.djoumed. To come up for preliminary hearing on 06,04.2( 18
20.03.2018

tefore S.B.

■

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kum i) 
Member

Appellant absent. Learned counsel for the 

appellant absent. Adjourn. To come up for 

preliminary hearing on 24.04.2018 before S.B

4.201806.(

\

Member



The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Jamil Ex-C.T GHS Adam Dherai Dir Lower received today i.e. 

on 26.02.2018 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to |the counsel for the 

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal is not signed by the appellant.

/S.T,No.

.Alhl /2018Dt
7

REGISTRAC*i^7 | 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR.
Mr. M.Asif Yousafzai Adv. Pesh.

y
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
\

Appeal No. /2018

Education Deptt;V/SMuhammad .lamil

INDEX.

Page No.AnnexureDocumentsNo.
01-04Memo of Appeal
05-06ACopy of Order dt: 29.4,19992.
07BCopy of application__________

Copy of order dt: 14.3.2011
Copy of letter dt: ^
Copy of letter dt: 1 5.1.2014 

Copy of relinquished report 
copy of mail 20.9.2016 

Copy of assumption report 
Copy of non acceptance of
charge report ■_____________
Copy of application to NAB 
Copy of application dt:8.3.2017 
Copy of letter'dated 2^.5.2017
Copy of application_____ ■
Copy of rem'oyal
Copy of show cause notice

3.
08C4.
09D5.
10E6.
1 1F7,
12G8.
13H■ 9.
14I10.

15J11.
16K12.
1713.
18M: '14.
19N15.
20O16.
21P[77 Copy’of departmental appeal

18. Copy rejection order______
19. Copy of letter dt:29.1.2018

22Q
23R
24 •20. Wakalatnama

APPELLANT
Tl-IROUGH:

■

(M. ASIFYOUSAFZAI)
]OURTADVOCATE SUPRE

(TAiMUR ALi Man) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT



RFFORF THF, KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWARv

APPEAL NO.

Muhammad Jamil, Ex-CT, 
GI-IS Adam Dherai,Dir Lower.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. The Secretary (E&SE) KPK,'Peshawar.
2. The Director of Education (E&SE), KPK, Peshawar
3. The Executive District Officer (E&SE), Dir Lower.

(Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 17.11.2017 
RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT ON DATED 29.01.2018,

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THEWHEREBY THE 
APPELLANT AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 14.05.2012 
RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT ON 25.09.2017, WHEREBY 

APPELLANT WAS REMOVED FROM SERVICE HASTHE
BEEN REJECTED FOR NO GOOD GROUNDS.

PRAYER:

THEacceptance of THIS APPEAL,THAT THE
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 17.11.2017 AND 14.05.2012 MAY 

SET ASIDE. THE RESPONDENT DEPTT: MAY PLEASE 
TO REINSTATE THE APPELLANT WITH 

CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY 

WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL 
FIT AND APPROPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE

BE
BE DIRECTED 
ALL BACK AND
OTHER REMEDY 
DEEMS -- 
AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: 

FACTS:

1. J'hat the appellant joined the Education Department as CT teacher in 
1999 and performed his duty up to the entire satistaction of.the year



his superior rind no complaint has been filed against him. (Copy of
appointment order is attached as anncxurc-A)

advertised in the2. That the post of Research Officer (BPS-17) was
proiect Monitoring Crops through Stellite Technology Office of the 
Statistician in Agriculture, Live Stock & Cooperative Department and 
as the appellant eligible for the said post, therefore he applied for said, 
through proper channel and was appointed as Research Officer (BPS- 
17) vide order dated 14.3,2011. (copy of application and 14.3 2014 

arc attached as anncxiire-B&C)

3. That the SUPARCO called nomination from KPK Agriculture, Live
name of the appellant wasStock and Cooperative Department. The

SUPARCO for.nomination vide letter dated 06.08.2013 by-the 
deparlmenl and the name of appellant was nominated by SUPARCO

15.01.2014 (Copy of letter dated

sent to

for Master Degree programme on
6.8.2013 and 15.1.2014 are attached as annexure- D&E)

4. Tjiat the appellant has relqunished his charge in Agriculture, Live 
stock & Coop: Deptt; and went to China on 19.09.2014, while 
studying in the said course, he was informed through mail by the 
SUPARCO Official to come back Pakistan on 20.9.2016, due to 
which he returned to Pakistan on 30.9.2016 and submitted his charge 
report in Agriculture Livestock & Coop: Department on 4.10.2016, 
but his charge report was not accepted on the reason that your service 

has not been extended by the competent authority sincecontract
01.07.2015, therefore you are no more employee of this department 
and your nomination for study abroad/study causal leave case is under 
trial/investigation in the NAB and this respect call up notice was also 
issued to the appellant on 7.10.2016 on which he appear before die 
NAB authorities, however the NAB authorities did not take action 
against the appellant on that call up notice till date. The appellant also 

submitted application to NAB authorities for his clearance on 
07.07:2017. (Copies of relinquish report, mail dated 20.9.2016, 
charge assumption report dated 4.10.2016, not acceptance of 

charge report and application to NAB authorities are attached as 

Annexure- F,G,H,I&J)

08.03.2017 to Secretary5. That the appellant filed application
Agriculture, Livestock and cooperafion Department for extension in 
service as Research Officer (BPS-17) w.e from 01.07.2015 on which 
the Agriculture Live stock & Coop; Deptt: called opinion fiom the 
Administration-Deptt: but the Administration Deptt; opined that 
admissibilty of any kind of leave is not covered under the project 
policy 2008 vide letter dated 24.05.2017. (Copies of application 
dated 8.3.2017 and letter dated 24.5.2017 are attached as

on

Anncxure-K&L)



6. That as the appellant then field application on 16.05.2017 to DEO Dir 
Lower for grant of extra ordinary leave w.e from 25.03.2012 till date 
and adjust him on his post as CT teacher, but no action has been taken 
on his application and when he visited to DEO office to l<utow about 
the fate* of his' application, he was handed over his removal order 
dated 14.5.2102 whereby the appellant was removed from service 
from the date of his absence along with show cause notice on dated 
25.9.2017. (copy of application, removal order and show cause 
nolice arc attached as Annexure-M,N&0)

/

7. That the appellant then filed departmental appeal on 27.05.2017 
against the removal order which was rejected oil 17.11.2017, however 
it was not communicated to the appellant, therefore he, filed 
application to RTI for provision of rejection order on which the 
Directorate (E&SE) provide a copy of rejection order vide letter dated 
29.01.2018. (copies of departmental appeal, rejection order and 

letter dated 29.1.2018 are attached as Annexure- P,Q&R)

8. That now the appellant has no other remedy but constrain to file the 
instant appeal on the following grounds amongst others.

GROUNDS:

A) That the impugned order dated 17.11.2017 and 14.05.2012 are against 
the law, rules and material on record, therefore liable to be set aside.

B) That no charge sheet and statement of allegation was issued to the 
appellant before passing the impugned order of removal from service, 
which is violation of law and rules..

C) That in show cause notice it was mentioned' that the competent 
authority dispensed with inquiry conduct against the appellant without 
showing the reason of dispensing of inquiry which is violation of fule- 

7ofE&Drules2011.

•D)That even show cause notice was communicated to the appellant 
before passing the impugned order of removal from service, which is 
violation of law and rules.

E) That the appellant has properly applied through proper channel to the 
post of Research Officer (BPS-17) and regularly performed his duty 
as Research Oftlcer (BPS-17)- in Agriculture, Live stock and 
Cooperation' department and never remain absent from his duty, but 
his parent department removed him on absence without observing that 
he was serving in Agriculture, Livestock and Cooperation department.



F) That the appellant is a highly qualified person i.e MS in Physics and 
jobless due to his removal from service for no fault on his part

-■J

was
which is liable to be set aside on principle of natural justice.

G) Tltat the penalty of removal from service has been imposed upon the 

appellant with retrospective effect and as per Superior courts.
•judgments executive/departmental authority has no power to pass-... .... .

orders with retrospective effect and such-like order are void orders.

1-1) That the appellant has been condemned unheard and has not been 

treated according to law and rules.

I) That the penalty of removal is very harsh which was passed without 
observing that the appellant was. working in other project and as such 

liable to be set aside.

■ .1) That the appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and 

proofs at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may be aecepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT

Muhammad jamil f ^
/' r

THROUGH;
M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI 

(ADVOCATE SUPREME^OURT)

TAIMUR ALI iStAN 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
&

ASAD MAHMOOD 
(ADVOCATE HIGH COURT)



To,
The. Statistician,

■ Crop Reporting Services m/RP,-- 
P3T>per Channel
Application for the Post of Research Officer 

CRemote Sensing’) BS 17 . ■

Through: 
Subject:

.R/Sir^
Kindly refer to your advertisement, published in the Daily

'■ Peshawar dated 0'l-r02-2010. I beg to submit my application . 
channel with the following particulara/Q,ualification.

"Mashriq 

through prpper < 
(A)Particulers:

^tohammad Jamil Khan 

i Sardar Hussain
50-12-1972
District Dir (D)
15502-0927158-7
Village & P/0 Chalcdara Dir (L) •.

T; Hame:
2. F*Name:
3, D';o.b

^'.Domicile:
5. c;H'.r.G ,■
6, Addross

■ (B)Qualification: 
S.1T Cert/Degr/Dip:
1'. m;sc
2'; B-.Sc
3. P-Sc
4. S.S.C 

5 . B.Ed.

M^or Subject 
Physics
ComptScience,Physics,Maths ' ,
Pre-Engg'.
Science
Pre-Engg(Group)
Science (Group)
IT Subjects

%age
1545/20O0 67?^
5I6/550 57”/
650/1100 59%
595/850 70%
593/900 66%
575/900 
879/1000 88%

■ (G)E3q)erionc6: Presently I am working as C.T BPS 15 in Education
RWPP since 29-04-1999 at GHS Adam Dheri Dir (Lj’.

64%C.T6
7. DIT

Department 
I Hope you 

oblige,

Parvardod to ED0(Ete)' Dir (L) at Timergara. ,

will consider my application sympathetically .and

Vh*S/Mf • C'

{/'nOHMVUSDated09-02-2010. •0

Oh«^ri Otr
Dated // /02/2010./Ho /

Parwarded and recommended in original to the Statistician
Crop Reporting Services HWFP which is self explainatory for 
favourable consideration. It is further added that, the applicant 

is working as O.T BPS 15 in Education Department HWFP sine®
. 29-04-1999 at GHS Adam Dheri Dir (L)'.

/
i Officer,

, (Ele: & Sec: E'du:) Dir (L),
Exeouti

V



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
AGRICULTURE, L/STOCK &.COOP: DEPARTMENT.

/

Dated Peshawar the, H/3/2011.

NOTIFICATION.
NO.SOE(AD)9-8/2009.- On recommendations of the Departmental Selection V 

Committee, the cprhp'etent auihority is pleased to appoint the following

candidates against the vacant posts in tlie project" Monitoring of Crops Through 

Satellite Technology" office of the Statistician, Crop Reporting Services, Khyber 

‘^ahhtunkhwa" on contract h.esis for a nn-rinij of on-; ve.ar (extendal.-'o subirct tc;

the satisfactory performance of the officer):- 

Sl.No. Name of Candidate.

Miss Beena Saeed D/o Dr. Sa'eed 
Badshah, Sectof-I, Street 
H.No.112, Sheikh Maltoon Town, 
Mardan.
Mr. Muhammad Jamil Khan s/o 
Sardar Hussain, Village & P/0 
Chakdara, Tehsil Adenzai District 
Dir Lower.
Mr. Abdur Rahman s/o Habib-ub- 
Rehman, Village Daman Afghani, 
P/0 Nahaqi, Charsa'dda Road, 
PeO'iawar.

Nomenclature of the [jost 

Research Officer (Agronomy) BS-.17.1.
-3,.

2. Research Officer (Remote Sensing) 
BS-i7. •

.3. Research Officer (GIS) BS-17
I

2. Their appointment shaii be governed by the following -tei-ms ,ahd
conditions:-

Theywill be allowed pay & allowances as per BS-17 including all 
allowances as admissible to other employees at this stage, and will 
be entitled for annual increment as per pay scale of the post.

The .will work against the post for which they have been recruited 
and shall not be transfeired to any other post in the project or at 

. any other station.

They will not be transferred to any other project functioning undei 
this departrnein: -

. III.

If their performance is found uh-satisfactory, their services will be 
■i■el•;n;n:'■ed on one month notice or payment of one rnontri salary m 
lieu of notice.

IV.

.-Before joining service they will furnish an undertaking to the effect 
that they will not claim regularization in service or ahy-otiier 
benefits-as admissible to civil servants. They will be responsible for 
the losse.s accruing to the project during their tenure. ■ ,

V-.

\
They will be medically examined by the Standing Medical Board to 
be constituted for the purpose.

Vi,

r



veiiiiea by the coricerned
aatecfcde'''' be.c

Their cliaracter
Government Agency.

vu.

acceptable to them, tney • ;

■ Statistician, Crop- . 

and submit the contract ,

and condiCicns are

'l?./4/20n' in the office of the

Pakhtunkhvvd, Peshawar

.If the above terms

■.nonid join V^oir dub' L:pto

- PC'OOi'tinq

j\gi-(;'.c-ir.e'!‘t otherwise.

w

,5p Vices, Kbyber
this offer v.i!! stand canceUed.

A'dRlCULTURE-SE.CRETARY

Snrlr.lspf riyo,nj:lP:_.A.'-i£)tec.

p..:sh.)wa;'.

Th,.';t£'G«rian,CropR^Porari9£-:'vice;,K..y^^r 

p ■ The-Divead. General rlealtd examination of the ■
noted to oh'fib «ed«l Board n«,l aoppy

, ahoxe named ,5 Department. .
m-nr medico exam' e - - . . „ Hospital. Pesf'a«aG

TaKiitunkhvvvn, PesnaiwBr.
PeshavYar,

1.

■ho Kodicai Superintondonh Po 

.ohcerned.
.I'-linisrct for .''gncrMtunj, .‘..1 —<

?■ I’S to Sidcro’eiy A-griculture-

' T .
^ 'h 0fr'':.ers r

I'h iT;
pc.shi.Linklv.va

•).

■■/h]. ■

SECrtOhi OFriCtiR-bSn;
/

\

I



GOVERNMENT OF 
KHYBcR PAKHTUNKHWA 

AGRICULTURE, LIVESTOCK a COOPERATIVE 
DEPARTMENT

-A.

.....

■

NO.SOE(AD)/Trg/{9-23)20jIl/USA 
Dated Peshawar, the August 6, 2013

t

To

'The Member (SAR),
Monitoring of Crops throogti uetellite Technology Project, 
SUPARCO HQs, SUPARCO 'Road,
Gu!zar-e-Hijri, Karachi.

SUBJECT: NOMINATION FOR MASTER'S DEGREE PROGRAMME IN
, REMOTE SENSING AND GIS.

I am directed to refer to your letter No; 11314-M(5AR) dated:
.1 .

03-05-2013 on the Subject noted above and to-enclose herewith the nomination 

documents in respecfof Mr, Muhammad Jamil Khan, Research Officer (Remote 

' • S-ansing) (Principal) and Mr. Abdur Rehman, Research Officer (GIS) (Alternate) 

for the subject degree programme in favor of further necessary action as. per 

ruies/policy, please.

Enc!': As above. ]

(MUH.AMM\6^ERAZ) 
SECTION O'EI^CER-ESTT;, •

Lndst: No. St date as above.

Copy for information to:-

1. P.S tO' Secretary Agriculture, Livestock and Cooperative Department, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2., P.S to-^ Special Secretary, Agriculture, Livestock and. Cooperative 
Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. Dt-ractoo' (Scft-SJ \ T

SECTION OFF
w ■'(

• \

A.

ATTESTED
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PAKISTAN SPACE & UPPER ATMOSPHERE RESEARCH COMMISSION 
SPACE APPLICATION RESEARCH COMPLEX ISLAMABADSUPARCO

No. 11314-M (SAR) Jan 2014

To; Section Officer-ESTT
Agriculture, Livestock & Cooperative Department 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar 
Fax: 091-9210033

Info; Secretary
Agriculture Department Government of KP 
1*' Floor, Block-C, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar 
Fax: 09 7 97 7 00.1-?

Director
Crop Reporting Service, Agriculture Department KP 
ATI Campus, Jamrud Road, Peshawar •
Fax: 091Q21RF<99

FAO Representative
FAO office NARC Building Park Road, Chak Shehzad, Islamabad 
Faxj_Q519255454

Hr, Muhammad Jamil Khan 
Research Officer (Remote Sensing)
Crop Reporting Service, Agriculture Department KP 
ATI Campus, Jamrud Road, Peshawar

Sub': Nomination for Master's Degree Programme in Remote Sensing and CIS

Agriculture, Livestock & Cooperative Department Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
ltr#SOE (AD)/Trg / (9-23)20ll/USA of 6'" August 2013 refers.

Noimination'of Mr. Muhammad Jamil Khan, Research Officer CRS KPK Peshawar 
is hereby accepted for pursuing the subject Master Degree Progrmme under jthe • 
project, "Monitoring of Crops through Satellite Technology Phase-II". He is advised to ? 
get admission in MSc. Session 2014 at any reputable university in China such as 
Institute of .Remote Sensing Applications (IRSA), Chinese Academy of Sciences (CAS) 
in the relevant subject covering satellite remote sensing/GIS for agriculture. The 
expenditure including two way air tickets, tuition fee and subsistence allowance at HEC 
approved rates would be paid from the project funds through FAO-UN/SUPARCO under 
UTF/PAK/lOl/PAK, ;

1.

2, Moreover, the nominee will have to submit a surety bond amounting to P.s.2.5 
million with undertaking that he will either serve CRS KPK for five years or pay the 
expenditure (Whatsoever) involved if he decides to quit the'service after 
studies.

completion of

(Sy^ejl^^^hair Bokhar:)
Dy, D. General

Postal Address: P.O. Box # 1271, Islamabad - 44000, Pakistan. 
Phone:
E-mail:

(051) 4611794, Fax: (051) 4611796
sgs@suparco.net.pk Web site: www.sqs-suDarco.ora

sjTESTEO

mailto:sgs@suparco.net.pk
http://www.sqs-suDarco.ora
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CHARGE RELINQUISH REPORT

^’°^emment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Agriculture, Livestock's Si^finSionTLSSf SOE(ADVTrg/(9-23)20-Ii;uSA dated Pehawar, the August 6. 2013 an'd
c fo'' Degree (2 years) in Optical and image processing

ChS TSJph? and D;3fi3^ Earth (RADi). Chinese Academy of Sciences in Beijing a^t
PeSiwar nn ?7'^ Q f Research Officer (Remote Sensing) ' '
Peshawar today on 17 September, 20i4 (A.N) for advance studies 
under.

. »
at CRS.HQ, 

abroad. My flight schedule is a's

Departure From: ISLAMABADi lSrh SEPTEMBER 2014, PLA flight No: PK852 

Time: 10:35p,m

Arrival at BEIJING, ChDWA; 19th SEPTEMBER 2014 

Time: 6;55am

MUHAMMAD JAMIL KHAN 

Research Officer (Remote Sensing) 

Directorate of Crop Reporting Service. 

. Agriculture Department 

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
j

Copy fowardsd to:-

1-The Section Officer- '«0. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
• Agriculture, Livestock and Cooperation Department, Peshawar for information 

with reference to his office leitc-r No: as quoted above.

2- The Deputy Director Gcn=-3i: SUPARCO, Islamabad.

3- The Director CRS Khyb-c:' Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.

L.

MUHAtvIMAD JAfyiiL KHAN,

Research Officer, CRS KPK,

%ITESTE0■^1



^Q'-Original Messages-----
• From: "Taimoor Siddique" <taim3@hotmaii.corn>

Sent Time: Tuesday, September 20, 2016
To: "MUHAMMAD JAMIL KHAN" <jamil@radi.ac.cn>
Cc: "Abdul Ghafoor SUPARCO" <abdulghafoorisb@yahoo.com>, "m3qsoodcrs@gmail.com" 
<rnaqsoodcrs@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Fw: Fw: Information

Dear Muhammad Jamil sb,

You are requested to provide the certificates/transcript of courses which you have completed, 
and also the copy of your research proposal. Sponsored Master program tiom China was-of two 
years from September 2014 to August 2016 and you have to complete the entire requirement in 
the given time span. Now, you are advised to come back and on completion of your research 
thesis and publication in Pakistan, a around trip will be arranged to China for thesis defense after 
consultation with FAO. No subsistence allowance will be paid during your stay in Pakistan.

Moreover, you are advised to inform us about the tentative date to leave China so that your 
ticket can be arranged.

Regards,'

Taimoor Siddique

SUPARCO, Isb -

From: MUHAMMAD JAMIL KHAN <jamil@radi.ar..cn>
Sent; Wednesday, September 14, 2016 8:19 AM 
To: Taim3@hotmflil,com ■
Cc; abrliil(^hafoorisb@vahoo.corn; maqsoodcrs{fflgmail.com; jamilcrskpk(®gm3il.coiTi; roiamilkpk(®yahoo 

.• '>m
Subject: Fw; Fw; Fw; Information

' Dear Taimoor sb.

attested

mailto:jamil@radi.ac.cn
mailto:abdulghafoorisb@yahoo.com
mailto:m3qsoodcrs@gmail.com
mailto:rnaqsoodcrs@gmail.com
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CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT

On return from China on 30/9/2016 . after availing the study leave for MS Degree 

in Remote Sensing and GIS sanctioned vide Government of Khyber. Pakhtunkhwa Agri:ulture, 

Livestock & Cooperative Department Notification No: SOE (AD)/Trg/(9-23)2011/USA 

06/8/2013, I Muhamrriad Jamil Khan Research Officer (Remote Sensing BS-17), “Monitcring Of 

Crops Through Satellite Technology Phase-ll” hereby assumed the charge of my post today-dated 

4/10/2016 (Fore Noon) due to.'gazetted holidays on 1,2 & 3/10/2016.

dated

A copy of the Transcript and boarding pass are attached for information and record

please.

Muhammad Jamil Khan 
Research Officer ;Remote Sensing) 

CROP REf^ORT NG SERVICES, 
Head Quarter Peshawar.

Dated Peshawar, the 04/.10 /2016.

Copy forwarded to; -

1. The Section Officer (Estt:), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Agriculture, 
Livestock & Cooperative Department

2. Director Crop Repo'rting Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for 
information.

3. Director SUPARCO, Islamabad.

ic
Muhammad Jamil Khan 

Research Officer (Remote Sensing)

jyf testes



DIRECTORATE OF CROP REPORTING SERVICES. iKHYBER ^^IT^KHTUNKHWA. 
AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT ATI. CAMPUS JAIVIRUD ROAD PESHAWAR. PH: # 09‘-
9224231 FAX # 091-9224320. MAIL. maQsoodcrs@amail.com

'vy
No.Dev..A/ol-2/4/4/ ipCRS
Dated Peshawar, the j?/ / /£)/20l6.

To
Mr. Muhammad Jamil Khan 
S/0 Sardar Hussain Khan 
Ex-Research Officer (Remote Sensing) 
SUPARCO Project, CRS, Peshawar, 
Viilage & p6, Chak6B,rdi(jM-&<&daAcU) 
District Dir Lower, i

Subject: - CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT
Memo: - -

Reference your charge assumption report dated 4.10.2016. . ' '

You are hereby informed that your charge assumption report cannot be accepted 

by this department due to the following reasons:

1) Your service contract has not been extended by the competent authority since 

01,07.2015, therefore, you are no more employee of this department.

2) Your nomination for study abroad/study leave case is under'trial / investigation in the 

NAB. ■

6^

ING SERWCES
Dl

CROP REPOg
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR.
No.Estt./
Copy forwarded to;

1) The Section Officer (Estt.), Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Agric. Livestock & Coop. 
Department Peashawar for information with reference to his letter No.SOE(AD)9- 
8/2009/CRS, dated 17,10.2016 for information. .

/OCRS . Dated Peshawar, the / 2016.

• 2) The Statistician, Crop Reporting Services H.Q. Peshawar for information.

DIRECTOR,

attested
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COVESMMEW of khvbeb
EJTABHIHMENT & ADMNt DCPARTMEHT 

(BBttULATION WINO>

No,.SOR-1I1CE&AD) 1-4/2014
Dated Peshao^ar the 24' Moy 2017

i

I

of Khyber Pabhtunhhv^a,
DeoartmenL

BM »sav»cfi M . .
ftPPBAt

mote tEMtiHO)DEPAWTMIHIM 
meijuftPCfrT^FFtcgRiglSubiect: -

'Dear Sir, ' ,. 50E CA^y 9-

thot admissibility
.efer to Agriculture Department letter NO 

captioned subject and to state 

d ur,depths Project Policy

j am directed to 

dated 05.05.2017 on ' 

teind of leauc is not covers

of
the

,8/2009 -2008-

any
Vours faithfuilv

\,

(ABDUi. A^D)

cfirTiON OFFICER (F-l")
'"phone No.92n793 ,

mtested



To
' The District Education Officer (M), 

Dir lower at Timergara.

APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF EXTENSION IN EXTRA ORDINARYSubject;
LEAVE.

R/Sir,

It is requested that I have been appointed as C.T vide your office order Endst; 

No: 3127-39 dated 29-04-1999 and have performed duties up to 15-3-2011 with good record 

(Annex:- A). My last duty station was Govt; High School Adam Dherai Distt; Dir Lower. •

!

1 had been sanctioned extra ordinary leave without pay vy.e.f 16-3-2011 to 14- - 

3-2012 (364 days) vide your office order Endst: No 6187-89'dated 12-4-2011 (Annex:-B).. 

Unfortunately due to some un-avoidable severe problems I could not report for duty on expiry 

of leave i.e w.e.f .15-3-2012, 1 make my utmost efforts to inform timely your good office and 

request for extension- in the leave but due to unavoidable circumstances 1 could not inform 

your good office well-timed.

It is further added that 1 have never been charged by your good office for non- 

reporting for duty on expiry of the leave and therefore earnestly request your honor to grant 

sanction for leave from-14-3-2012 onward as admissible under the rule^.me
•O'

Sir, ! have a very sound educational background and have acquired my M Si., 

degree In Physics (1st division) and have aivyays performed my 

satisfaction of my superiors as Veil as the students. 1 also assure your honor that 1 will leave

stone un-turn in your way in future as well.

duties to, the fullest-

no

of the above explained facts I request your honor to kindly consider my 

, request on humanitarian "grounds in best interest of the public. I will be grateful to you for 

your favorable act of kindness,
A photocopy of my service book duty signed by the competent authority is 

' enclosed for your perusal and record please (Annex:-C).

In view

Yours sincerely

Muhammad Jamil Khan C.T BPS-15 

Personal NO; 00267154.

Dated; 16-5-2017,attested .
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5^ OFFICE OF THE

EXECUTIVE DISTTjOFFICER 

(E&SE)DISTRICTDIR lower

o

NOTIFICATION
Wliereas Mr. Mohammad Jamil CT GHS Adam Dehrai 

Tehsil Adenzai Distt;Dir lower was proceeded against under the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Government servants (Efficiency and Discipline rules 2011 for 

absencefrom duty for the period w.e.f 15/3/2012 to-idate
And whereas show cause notice was served upon the above named1

teacher vide this office No,.3834-35 dated 20/03/2012012.
And whereas he did not filed any reply in his defense nor he reported3.

for duty.
Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by the 

Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and 
Discipline) Rules 2011 under Rule 4 (b) (hi) ,the Competent 
Autliority is pleased to impose upon the above named teacher 
major penalty of “Removal from service” from the date of his 
absence.

4-

Note;-Necessary entry to this effect should be made in his 
Service Book accordingly.

(Hafiz Mohammad Ibrahim) 
Competent Authority

Executive Distt;Officer 

(E&SE)District Dir Lower
Eiulst: No.9342-45/Disciplinary cases Dated Timergra the 14/05/2012 

Copy forwarded to:-
1. Director Elementary & Secondary Edu;Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. District Accounts Officer Dir lower.
3. Headmaster GHS Adam Dehrai.
4. The accused Teacher.

Executive uistt;t)fficer 

(E&SE)Dis^t(ict Dir Lower

SS ^ {Id -r

c



OFFICE OF THE
EXECUTIVE DISTTjOFFICER
(E&SE)DISTRICT DIR LOWER

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.
1, Mr,Mohammad Ibrahim Executive Distt;Officer (E&SE) Dir 

lower, under the Khyber Pakhtoonkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & 
Discipline) rules, 2011, do here by serve, Mr,Mohammad Jamil CT CHS Adam Dehrai 
Dir Lower, this show cause notice as follows;-
2. As per record of this office you were on leave w.e.f 16/03/2011 tol4/3/2012,and you were 
required for duty after the expiry leave i.e on 15/3/2012,but you failed to do so.
3. That 1 am satisfied that you committed the following act/omissions specified in 
rule 3(d) of the above mentioned rules.

"Guilty of habitually absenting yourself from duty."
4. As a result thereof, 1, as the competent authority, am satisfied that you are 
guilty of misconduct, inefficiency, and have thus tentatively decided to proceed 
against you under Rule 4(a) & (b) of the abid Rules.

You are therefore required to show cause as to why major or minor penalty 
provided in the aforesaid Rule should not be imposed upon you and also intimate 
whether you desired to be heard in person.

If no reply to this effect is received within 15 days of its delivery, it shall: be 
presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case ex parte decision shall 
be taken against you.
7, The competent authority dispensed with inquiry conducted against you under
Rule 5 (ii) of the abid Rules.

You are directed to inform this office ds to whether you want to be heard in ,

5.

6.

person.

(Hafiz Mohammad Ibrahim) 
Competent Authority 

Executive Distt;Officer 

(E&SE)District Dir Lower
Eiulst: No,3834-35/Disciplinary cases Dated Timergra the 20/03/2012 

Copy forwarded to:-
1. The Headmaster GHS Adam Dehrai with the direction to serve the show cause 
notice on the accused teachers and acknowledgement receipt may be sent to this 
office for record.
2. The Teacher concerned.

Execi/tiveDisttfOfficer
tDir Lower

A/I£§I£D
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S'O i N !<J:L\yA Ji!;iSHAV\YU>

I'u::-: Oi^dhri i

> i

The District Education Officer (Male) Dir Lower imposed major penalty of Removal from 

Service upon Muhammad Jamil Ex CT GHS, Adam Dehrai District Dir Lower vide notification 

iJTrQ-IS dated 14-05-2017 for the charges of willful absent from’ dutyw.e.from 15-03-2012 till the ' 

dale of removal from servie. • . • ■

ANlO WI-1F.REAS, Muhammad Jamil Ex CT GHS, Adam Dehrai Dir Lower submitted an appeal to this 

ofitco vide dated 03-10-2017.

'AND V7HEREAS, the appellate t authority asked the DEO (M) Dir Lower for comments vide letter 

No.'1230 dated 06-10-2017.

AND WHEREAS, the DEO (M) Dir Lower submitted the comments/report vide letter No. 14216 

'damd 24-10-2017, ' • ,

1 AMil WHEREAS, the competent authority having considered the evidence on record and report of 

liu: District Education Officer (M) Dir Lower is of the view that the charges leveled upon 

I'dLilijmmaci Jamil Ex CT GHS, Adam Dehrai Dir Lower has been’proved.

In Hie light of the above mentioned facts, the appeal in respect of Muhammad Jamil EX CT GHS 

• AclcidWDoiirai District Dir Lower is hereby rejected. ’ * • •

iNo.

1

1

t

.1

t
i

s

iy \

yh DIRECTOR
Imdst; No. "AlIA yp. No.lOSS/Vol-l/Appeal of CT/DM (M),

Dated Peshawarthe__/
Coi)y of the above is forwarded for information & n/action to the:-

2017/A
' 'f ' ~

Disu'ici Education Officer (M) Dir Lower.
Disiticl Accounts Officer Dir Lower. 
l’rinci|;Dl GHS, Adam Dehrai Dir Lower, 

h i.'x I e.-iciier concerned.
RA to Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, 

fi. Ma.'.ier File.
} .

'x yDeputy
Elementary & Secondary lidiicatiori 

Khyber Pakhtimkhwa

AlfESTED
0

'■2.

\

/



niRnCTORATF OF ELEMENTA^^ECONDA^ m^ATlON DEPARTIVI|NT 

l(HVnFR PAKHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR
0‘J].-9210938, E-mail: complaintcoll«s(:@i!mail.com

\ *.
■ \.

♦

I'hony:.

_^_/Fiie' RTI/2/2017No.
/2010Dated Pe'.diawar the:/

!!

\ i

I

■i'ili.ihi'iii'Ymiad Jamil Ksian 
I'Aohallah Moncii village and P.O 
Chakciaia Tehsil Adenzai 
District Dir Lower.

' Cell. No: 03444220199.

/ i

/

PROVISION OF INFORMATION UNDER RIl_A^.1011. ;

from. I'M I on .thi-: 

enclosed here with It is hoped,
i.om directed to refer your application dated 14/11/2017 

,,:nHoiied above. The relevant information are 

. uiiuimalion will fulfill your desired goals, i

•.la.l, above) I
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AD (RTl & bmbuclsman) 
Directorate of E&SE ItPK
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loiwarded to the. -
I )iroclor l-:&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
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AD (RTi & Ombudsmen) 
Directorate of E&SE KPK.ttested
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VAKALAT NAMA

NO. 720

T/C,'Lu^J • f¥d^,IN THE COURT OF

(Appellant)
(Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS

_ (Respondent) 

I (Defendant)

I/We,

Do hereby appoint and constitute M. Asif Yousafzai, Advocate Supreme Court
Peshawar, to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer, to arbitration for 
me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for 
his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel on 
my/our costs. '

I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive oh my/our behalf ali 
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter. 
The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our case ati any stage of the 
proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us.

720Dated
(CLIENT)

ACCEPTED

M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI 
Advocate Supreme Court 

Peshawar. • e
f

Syed Naumati Ali Bukhari
Advocaie

Taimur%tfKhan
Advocaie High Court

OFFICE;
Room # FR-8, 4^'' Floor, 
Bilour Plaza, Peshawar, 
Cantt: Peshawar 

Cell: (0333-9103240)t .

A
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' l>^M-ORE THE KHYDR PUKTHUN KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR . • .

SERVICE APPEAL NO, 307/2018. 

iVlLihamiTiad Jamil EX- CT, GHS Adam Dlierai, Dir lower Appellant).
•3
j.

)
if

VERSUS

i

The Secretary Elementary & Secondary EducationDepartment Khyber ' 
PakhtLinkhwa, Peshawar & Others Respondentsr-

PARA WISE COMMENTS / REPLY FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS' No:
i ' '1,2 ,&3.-j

Rcsoeclfully Sheweth:-•<

.■ Pi eliminat'v objections
k

1. The appellant has no cause of ?.ction/locus standi.

2. The instan : appeal is badly time barred.

3. Tile a.'ppel] mt has concealed the material fact from this Honourable Tribunal hence 

liable.cO;beTlism;ssed. ■

The appellant has not come to rIonourableTribuhal with clean hands. /

Ihe present appeal is liable to be dismissed for mis-joinder/non-joinder of 

necessary parties.

6. line appellant has filed the instant appeal on malafide motives.

7. The instani: appeal is against the prevailing laws & rules, j

, 8. .The appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the present appeal.

9. The instant appeal is not maintainable in the present form'&; also in the present 

circumstances of the issue.

>;
3

4.
1
4 r:I 0
1
f

t

I

\ >.

ON FA.CI'S

I. i'’ei'i';)in to recordj therefore need no comments.

2. humn-ect. The appellant moved an application dated '15/03/2011, for leave without pay 

e.f 16/03/2011 tol4/03/2012, and stated in his application that the father offrom w.
appellant had pass away previous ye:-ir, and performing of duty is difficult for him, and 

conceled his appointment as Research Officer from the respondents-. And the 

resi-i jiidenls gi'^mt him leave vcthoul pay with a condition that the appellant will 
join other organization durir.g this leave period, {copies of application dated 

15/03/2011 anc. office order are attached as Annexure A&B). ■

not

r2
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relate lo replying respondents, heno; need no comments,-' ■ ■ '

. Not roktle to replying respondents, hence need no comments. ,

5. Not I'eliile to replying respondents, hence need no comments.

6. Incorrect. The appellant failed to approach the respondent NO: 3 for any relief in due 

cc:>ui'se (it time.

7. Incorrect. The appellant failed to approach the respondent NO:2 for any relief in due 

course of time.

S. ’['Iiat. the appellant has got no cause of action.

ON'GKOUNDS;

A Incoi'rect, the order dated 17/11/2017 and.14/05/2012 are legal and according to law.

13 Incorrect, after observ ng all the codel formalities, the appellant was removed from 

service due to willful absent from duty from 15/03/2012.

Incorrect, according to law' every opportunity had given to appellant, on expiry of leave 

the appellant was required to report for duty, but the appellant failed fo do so. Hence • 
show cause notice was served upon appellant vide this office no; 3834-35 dated 

20/03/2012, but hO'response vva's receive'd nor the appellant report for duty,(copy of 

show cause notice is attached as Annexure C).

show cause notice was communicated to appellant before passing the order of removal 
. from service, which is'according to law and rules. ■ „.

Hi IncoiTocl, the appellar t concealed his appointment from respondents, detailed answer 
is given in Para iio:2.

T Incorrect, the apoellant was willful absent from duty from 15/03/2012 to till date,

G incorrect, the penalty bf removal from service is according l:o law.

H Incorrect, according to law every opportunity had been given to appellant and treated 
according to,law and rules.

i Incorrect, the appellant himself concealed his appointment from respondents. And the 
penalty :is accorc ing to law,

J that the I'espondents vyould like to offer some other grounds during the course of
arg'uments. : i ' '

I

C

. D

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant may be set ' 
aside with cost. ; i •

; A

- . f

L[2fi ra]ho 
kpk,Poshnwnr

Secretary t&SE Education 
kpk,Peshaw

fed^fefficer MaleDistrict E 
E & SE District Dir (Lowci')
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BEFORE THE KPK. SERVrCE TRIBUNAL. PKSRAWAR

Service Appeal No.307/2018

Muhammad Jaitiil VS Education Deptt:

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPFJ.r.ANT

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:
Preliminary Objections:
(1-9) All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and baseless. 

Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any objection due to 
their.Qwn conduct.

FACTS:
Admitted correct as the service record of the appellant is present with 
the department.

Incorrect. The appellant applied to the post of Research Officer 
through proper channel and did not conceal his appointment from the 
department.

3. Not specifically denied by the respondents, which means that para 3 
of the appeal is correct.

4. Not specifically denied by the respondents, which means that para 4 
of the appeal is correct.

■5. Not specifically denied by the respondents, which means that para 5 
of the appeal is correct.

6. Incorrect. The appellant filed proper application to respondent No.3 
which is attached as annexure M with the appeal.

1.

2.

7. Incorrect. The appellant filed proper departmental appeal 
respondent No.2 which is attached as annexure M with the appeal.

Incorrect. The appellant has good cause of action to file the instant 
appeal.

to

8.

GROUNDS:
A. Incorrect. The impugned order passed by the respondents are not 

accordance with law and-rules and therefore not tenable liable to be 
set aside.

rS£
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B. Incorrect.. No codal formalities were fulfilled by the respondent 
department before imposing the impugned order of removal from 
seiwice.

C. Not replied according to Para-C of the appeal moreover Para-C of the 
appeal is correct.

D. Incorrect. The show cause notice was not issued to the, appellant 
before passing the impugned order which is violation of law and 
rules.

E.' Incorrect. Detail reply has been given para no.2.

F. Incorrect. The appellant did not remain absent from his duty but he 
joined other project after proper applying through proper channel.

G. While Para-G of the appeal is correct.

H. Incorrect. While para H of the appeal is correct..

I. Incorrect. The appellant applied to the post of Research Officer 
through proper channel and did not conceal his appointment from the 
department and the penalty is too harsh as the appellant did not remain 
absent from his duty but he joined other project after proper applying 
through proper channel.

J. Legal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant 
may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

APPELL
Through;

(TAIMUR AM KHAN) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT.

AFFIDAVIT
It is affirmed and declared that the contents of rejoinder are true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief

Cl''

V/.'


